SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25298/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2012 in CA No.8/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

AMRIT LAL SETH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SETH HOTELS PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv. Mr. Vishal Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List this matter on Friday, 14th September, 2012.

(A.S. BISHT)

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER