ITEM NO.53

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25298/2012

AMRIT LAL SETH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SETH HOTELS PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vishal Malhotra, Adv. Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has already come on record.

On behalf of respondent Nos. 11,12 and 28 the ld. Counsel, Mr S.K.Dhingra has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by next date. Four weeks' time is granted. Complete set of pleadings be served on the ld. Counsel and necessary proof be filed in a weeks' time.

It appears that the ld. Counsel for the petitioner Mr Vishal Malhotra has not filed proper proof of service in

Item No.53

respect of respondent Nos. 4 to 8, 14 to 25, 27,29 to 31 and 33. Office objection be cured by next date.

Respondent Nos. 1,9,10,13,26 and 32 have been already ordered to proceed ex parte vide order dt.7.8.2013.

List again on 13.11.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hj

www.ecourtsindia.com