SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25298/2012

AMRIT LAL SETH (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SETH HOTELS PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing lrs on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Adreeka Pandey, Adv. Mr. Anil Nag ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Shefali Mitra, Adv. Mr. S. K. Dhingra , Adv. Mr Mahesh Kasana, Adv. Mr. K. B. Rohtagi , Adv. Mr Firasat Ali, Adv. Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 9,10,13,26 and

32 but no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

Petitioner to file proof of publication in the course

of the day. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.07.08
16:58:01 IST
Reason:

List again on 5.9.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar