www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 25298/2012

AMRIT LAL SETH (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SETH HOTELS PVT. LTD. AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for bringing lrs on record and interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Adreeka Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv. Mr. K. B. Rohtagi, Adv. Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv. Mr. S. K. Dhingra, Adv. Sudhir Nagar, Adv. Mr. Atul Bandhu, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Mohd. Adeel Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The learned Advocate, Mr. Ajay Garg, appearing on behalf of Mr. Surinder Gupta, Advocate-on-Record undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.18 to 21 within two weeks.

The learned Advocate, Mr. R.L. Garg appears in person for

respondent No.22 and respondent No.24. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.09.08

The learned counsel for the petitioner to move the

17:05:42 IST

Reason:

application for substitution in respect of respondent No.4.

Item No.41

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No.2 is reported to be defective. The learned counsel is required to

cure the defects within four weeks.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to supply the set of the pleadings to the learned counsel for complete respondent Nos.18 to 21 and to respondent Nos.22 and 24 within two weeks.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks on receipt of the complete set of the pleadings.

List again on 28.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar