SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25298/2012

AMRIT LAL SETH (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SETH HOTELS PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing lrs on record and interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Mr. K. B. Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Shefali Mitra, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner acknowledges to supply the complete set of pleadings to the Ld. Counsel for the respondents within two days. Counter affidavit thereafter be filed by respondent Nos. 1,16 to 18, 21,22,23,25,28 and 33.

Counter affidavit by respondent Nos. 2 and 3 with vakalatnama filed but the one as filed by no.2 is defective. Be cured.

Item No.17

Service of respondent Nos. 4 to 8,11,12,14,15,22,24,27 and 29 to 31 is complete but none has put in appearance. It is reported that respondent No.4 has expired. Necessary steps be taken for appropriate application.

List again on 25.3.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar