## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25298/2012

AMRIT LAL SETH (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S SETH HOTELS PRIVATE LTD & ORS. (Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date :02-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBER]

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR For Petitioner(s) ]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, AOR ]

> Respondent-in-person ]NP

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR ]

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, AOR 1

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following ORDER

Four week's time is granted to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in Office report dated 07.10.2017.

1.

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ] Branch Officer